

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	815,120.00	815,120.00	
Plowden Construction Co., Inc.	1,118,082.50	1,118,082.50	
Matsuda, LLC	1,604,322.50	1,604,322.50	

The apparent low bidder is 22 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10(1)  
Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

State: GA  
County: MCINTOSH  
NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: D. Ranciato  
Date: 05/07/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Deborah Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: 5/13/02

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ellis Wood Contracting Inc 9326 Highway 301 South Statesboro, GA 30459	815,120.00	
Plowden Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2518 Sumter, SC 29151	1,118,082.50	
Matsuda, LLC 3201 Coral Ridge Rd Brooks, KY 40109	1,604,322.50	
Engineer's Estimate	1,050,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	ALL	64,750.00	64,750.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		124,600.00	124,600.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	ALL	3,400.00	3,400.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	ALL	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	14,300	1.60	22,880.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		4.00	57,200.00
		Matsuda, LLC		6.50	92,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	42,900.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	2.3	1,100.00	2,530.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		10,000.00	23,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		100,000.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,900.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	1	80.00	80.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		50.00	50.00
		Matsuda, LLC		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
20302AB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (Wooden rail ties)			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	160	3.00	480.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		3.00	480.00
		Matsuda, LLC		25.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	11,000	8.00	88,000.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		12.00	132,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		30.00	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	165,000.00
26001	SQYD	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT (Geogrids)			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	9,100	4.00	36,400.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		8.00	72,800.00
		Matsuda, LLC		7.00	63,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	72,800.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	4,650	29.80	138,570.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		30.00	139,500.00
		Matsuda, LLC		35.00	162,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	93,000.00
30107	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CR-14)			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	9,650	28.80	277,920.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		26.00	250,900.00
		Matsuda, LLC		35.00	337,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	193,000.00
41801AAC	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 3 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	930	49.00	45,570.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		80.00	74,400.00
		Matsuda, LLC		50.00	46,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	65,100.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	1,550	49.00	75,950.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		80.00	124,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		50.00	77,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	100,750.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	10	60.00	600.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		35.00	350.00
		Matsuda, LLC		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	180	22.00	3,960.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		35.00	6,300.00
		Matsuda, LLC		60.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	8,100.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (BARBED WIRE)			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	1,000	4.00	4,000.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		5.00	5,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		10.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,000.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	2.0	2,200.00	4,400.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		10,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	70	30.00	2,100.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		25.00	1,750.00
		Matsuda, LLC		50.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,750.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	3	200.00	600.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		100.00	300.00
		Matsuda, LLC		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	600.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	6,250	0.20	1,250.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		1.25	7,812.50
		Matsuda, LLC		0.25	1,562.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	6,250.00
63402	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	2	60.00	120.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		100.00	200.00
		Matsuda, LLC		75.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	40.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	4	250.00	1,000.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		800.00	3,200.00
		Matsuda, LLC		750.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	194	15.00	2,910.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		25.00	4,850.00
		Matsuda, LLC		15.00	2,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,880.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	60	65.00	3,900.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		80.00	4,800.00
		Matsuda, LLC		250.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	500	10.70	5,350.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		10.70	5,350.00
		Matsuda, LLC		10.70	5,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.70	5,350.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	8	50.00	400.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		60.00	480.00
		Matsuda, LLC		100.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	560.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	56	50.00	2,800.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		60.00	3,360.00
		Matsuda, LLC		100.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,920.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/13/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP-SAH/HSN 10 (1)

Project Name: SAVANNAH/HARRIS NECK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		Ellis Wood Contracting Inc	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Plowden Construction Co., Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Matsuda, LLC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00